FORM PTO-1595	04-26-20	002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	OMMERCE	
6-93		T Patent and Trac	demark Office	
	10206860	411	2-1032-190	
1. Name of conveying parties:		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Thomasz KRYSINSKI, Rogèlio FERRER, Thomas MANFREDOTTI, Eric MAGRE and Jean-Marc KLEIN		Name: EUROCOPTER		
4-15-02		Address: Aéroport International Marseille Provence 13725 MARIGNANE Cédex France		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:?		
L YES XX NO		YES 🔯 NO		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment ✓ Me		Merger Security A	\greement	
\square Change of Name \square Other $__$:	
Execution Date: March 5, 2002	<u>></u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/070,629				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
10/070,629				
- Add	itio nal numbers attache	ned: YES XX NO	: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of applications and patents		
correspondence concerning document should be		involved: ONE		
mailed:				
henderson & sturm llp		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Check Enclosed \$ 40.00		
206 Sixth Avenue		Authorized to be charged to deposit		
Suite 1213		account 08-1650 .		
Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.		:		
· ·	and helief the foregoin	ng information is true and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy				
andched copy is a free copy	or me original accome	₹"• -		
Michael O. Shu	1 :	DATE: april 1,20	202	
Michael O. Sturm, Reg. No. 26,		er of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and		
/25/2002 LMUELLER 00000163 10070629				
FC:581 40.00 BP				
· ·	<i>)</i>	DATENT		

REEL: 012818 FRAME: 0905

Controle outil

US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we the undersigned,

RECORDED: 04/15/2002

WITEINEAS, we the undersigned,	
Tomasz KRYSINSKI - 16, rue Boulevard Pépin - 130	08 MARSEILLE (FRANCE)
2/ Rogelio FERRER - 39, rue.d'Andrinople -	13012 MARSEILLE (FRANCE)
3/ Thomas MANFREDOTTI - 15, Traverse de l'Aigle d'C	
4/ Eric MAGRE - 14, rue de l'Aquilon - Terrasse des Ca	
5/ Jean-Marc KLEIN - Avenue Beausoleil - 38 Bois Bela	ir - 13320 BOUC BEL AIR (FRANCE)
have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled IMPROVEMENTS TO CONVERTIBLE TILT ROTOR	AIRCRAFT.
	; and
WHEREAS, EUROCOPTER a corporation of FRANCE	
having a place of business at Aéroport International Mars	seille-Provence
13725 MARIGNANE CEDEX (
(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquinvention and any and all Letters Patent of the United Stawhich may be obtained therefor;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dolla the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do here! Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assig invention, as described in the patent application filed in the March 4, 2002 , given Serial No. 10/070 IMPROVEMENTS TO CONVERTIBLE TILT ROTOR	ns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said e United States Patent and Trademark Office on 0,629, and entitled
and in and to all patents of the United States and in any a invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall very	e been held by us had this Assignment and sale not
We further agree upon request, without additional of execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transsuccessors and assigns, or as the said company may directly the said company	all other legal documents as may be necessary or ferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives,
The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to inset blank spaces when received from the Patent and Tradem	ert the Serial Number and filing date in the above eark Office.
We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents a United States which may be issued for said invention to the and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and covered thereby.	ne said Assignee, its legal representatives, successor
MARCH 5, 2002	Tomasz Kzysinski
Date	
MARCH 5, 2002	Rogelio Ferrer Jews
Date	4
	1
MARCH 5, 2002	Thomas Sanfredotti -
Date	
MARCH 5, 2002	Eric Magre' Ellening
Date	7
MADOU E 2002	tean Have Wein Affin
Date	

PATENT REEL: 012818 FRAME: 0906